LINCOLN COUNTY, NV

\$37.00

2023-164269 05/04/2023 03:47 PM

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$37.00 COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Pgs=6 KC

**OFFICIAL RECORD** 

AMY ELMER, RECORDER

E11

A.P.N. No.: 003-121-01 and 003-151-24
R.P.T.T. \$2,925.00
Escrow No.: 86144
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
F. HEISE LAND & LIVE STOCK COMPANY, INC., a Nevada Corporation
3275 Norman Drive

### **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That RAINBOW LAND & CATTLE COMPANY LLC, a Nevada limited liability company for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to F. HEISE LAND & LIVE STOCK COMPANY, INC., a Nevada Corporation, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for complete legal description.

#### SUBJECT TO:

Reno, NV 89509

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year:
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

See Exhibit "B" attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof for water rights.

Dated: (1821, 2023	
RAINBOW LAND & CATTLE COMPANY LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY  JOHN H. HUSTON  Managing Member	
JAN J COLE Managing Member	
State of Newada )ss. County of Lincoln )ss.	0.02
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 25 day of World JOHN H. HUSTON AND JAN J. COLE, Managing Members of RAINBOW LAND & CALLC, a Nevada limited liability company	By:
Signature: Motary Public Expiration Date: 5-7-2034	
DON-RITA RICE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN No. 16-2506-11 MY APPT, EXPIRES MAY 7, 2024	

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

File Number: 86144

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

#### PARCEL 1:

That portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4) of Section 7, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 1 of that certain Parcel Map recorded November 18, 2010 in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada, in Book D of Plats, page 33 as File No. 136750, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2022 - 2023: 003-151-24

#### PARCEL 2:

#### TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE 67 EAST, M.D.B.& M.

Section 7: Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (SW1/4)

EXCEPTING FROM Section 7, Township 4 South, Range 67 East, that portion of said land heretofore conveyed by the following documents recorded in the Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada:

1. Deed in favor of the Incorporated City of Caliente, recorded March 17, 1961 in Book L-1 of Real Estate

Deeds, page 345 as File No. 37988;

2. Corrected Sales Deed in favor of the State of Nevada, Department of Transportation, recorded January 6,

1975 in Book 12 of Official Records, page 441 as File No. 55665;

3. Deed in favor of Lincoln County Post No. 23 American Legion, the Hugh Jacobson Post No. 7114, V.F.W.,

and Barracks No. 2287 Veterans of World War 1 of U.S.A., by Deed recorded March 17, 1961 in Book L-1

of Real Estate Deeds, page 346 as File No. 37989;

4. Deed in favor of Ronal Young and Betty Young, husband and wife, by Deed recorded January 30, 1956 in

Book K-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page 356 as File No. 33022;

5. Deed in favor of the United States of America by Deed recorded July 26, 1963 in Book M-1 of Real Estate

Deeds, page 163 as File No. 40560;

6. Deed in favor of Ronal Young, et ux, recorded September 3, 1969 in Book N-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page

(One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

440 as File No. 48237;

7. Deed in favor of the Board of Co. Commissioners, recorded May 27, 1936 in Book E-1 of Real Estate

Deeds, pages 90 and 91 as File Nos. 11054 and 11055;

8. Deed in favor of the State of Nevada, recorded June 16, 1967 in Book N-1 of Real Estate Deeds, page 208

as File No. 45122

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2022 - 2023: 003-121-01



#### **EXHIBIT B**

#### **WATER RIGHTS:**

Together with and including the water rights, ditches, ditch shares, pipelines, flumes, wells and pumps, and incidentals that are located on, appurtenant to, used on, or used in association with the above-described land, which are limited to and more particularly described as:

Permit No. 28934, Certificate No. 10491, as appearing in the records of the Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Division of Water Resources, Office of the State Engineer: 5.34 acre-feet annually ("afa") (.008 cfs) for irrigation of 1.71 acres of land from a well; and

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING any and all other water, water rights and ditch shares, and any and all ditches, pipelines, flumes, wells and pumps that are not located physically on the above-described parcels of land.



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.		or Parcel Numbe	er(s)					
	a) <u>003</u> -				_			\ \
	b) <u>003-</u>	151-24			-			\ \
	c)				-			\ \
2	d)	Property:			-			\ \
۷.		Vacant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	<i>,</i> —	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	1 1
	<i>'</i> —	Apt.Bldg	,	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecording:		
	<i>,</i> —	Agricultural	,	Mobile Home	Notes:			
		-	''/ 🇀	WIODIIE I TOTTIE	-			
	i) 🔲	Other					<u> </u>	
3.	Total Va	alue/Sale Price o	of Prope	erty			\	\$750,000.00
				nly (value of Prope	rty)	1		\$0.00)
		r Tax Value:			<			
		operty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	***************************************			\$0.00
<u>4.</u>		ption Claimed:		. NDO 075 000 C	heima da		/	
	a. Irai	nster lax Exemp	otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	der the Book	ruptov Act	. do amand	od 11 II S C 88
	b. Exp	olain Reason for	⊏xemp	tion: Confirmed und	der the bank	rupicy Act	, as amend	eu, 11 0.3.0. 99
			and the same of th	10 1 ct 3cq.			,	
5.	Partial I	Interest Percent	age bei	ng transferred: 10	0	%		
				acknowledges, ur		of perjury,	pursuant to	)
NF	RS 375.0	)60 and NRS 37	5.110, t	hat the information	provided is	correct to	the best of	their
inf	ormatior	n and belief, and	can be	supported by doc	umentation it	f called up	on to substa	antiate the
inf	ormation	n provided herei	n. Furth	ermore, the parties	s agree that	disallowan	ce of any c	af the toy
ex	emption	, or other detern	nination r month	of additional tax d . Pursuant to NRS	ue, may rest	all III a per Ruver en	d Saller sh	ol the tax
				additional amount		buyer an	d Ocher She	all DC
joi	indy and	Severally liable	or arry		J. 10 J.			
	and the second	7 - 1 - 1 - 1	Turnel .	W	1			
Sig	gnature⁄		<u> </u>	Lee		Capacity	Agent	
	1	Don-Rita Rice	\		///			
1	moturo		The Real Property lies			Capacity	Grantee	
OI	gnature	E HEISE LAND	& L IV/F	STOCK COMPAN		Capacity	Clantee	
		Nevada Corpora		OTOOK GOWITH	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		•						
	<u>SE</u> I	LER (GRANTO		<u>ORMATION</u>	BUY			<u>ORMATION</u>
ın.	int Name	<b>(REQU</b> E: RAINBOW L		CATTLE	Drint Name		REQUIRED)	IVE STOCK
Ľ	int Name			Nevada limited	Fillit Name		.NY, INC., a	
- 3	N.	liability comp		vevada iirriited		Corpora		,107444
Ad	ldress:	P.O. Box 103		/	Address:		ghway 88	
Cit	776	Caliente			City:	Gardne		
796	ate: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89008	State: <u>NV</u>		Zip:	89460
~	AND A AIV	VIDEDSON DEC	MIESTI	NG RECORDING	(roquired if	not coller	or huver\	
	int Name				Escrow #:	86144	or buyer)	
	dress:	761 S. Raind			-	<u> </u>		
Cit		Pahrump			State: NV		Zip:	89048
	•	AS A PUBL	IC REC	ORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RE	CORDED	/MICROFIL	MED